L08000067064

(Reque	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ss)	<u></u>
(Addre	ss)	
(Citv/S	tate/Zip/Phone	#)
(,	,	•
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
		<u> </u>
/Puein	ess Entity Nam	<u></u>
(Dusin	ess Enuty Nami	e)
(Docur	nent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
		1
Δ	. LUN	-
	·· FOIA	1
J	UL 112008	
EV	ARGIA	was garage
	AMINE	in the

Office Use Only



800132314468

07/10/08--01027--019 **160.00

LAW OFFICES OF

MENDEN & FREIMAN, LLP

TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 1200, ATLANTA, GA 30346
PHONE: (770) 379-1450 FAX: (770) 379-1455
WWW.MFATTORNEYS.COM

Stephen L. Provost (770) 379-1450 SPROVOST@MFATTORNEYS.COM

July 9, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Registration Section/ Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Regstration of Florida LLC

Dear Sir/ Madam:

We have enclosed the following documents in connection with the filing of GREEPLE, LLC:

- 1. Cover Letter:
- 2. An original and one conformed copy of the Articles of Organization; and
- 3. A check payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$160.00 representing payment of \$125.00 for the filing fee, \$30 for the Certified Copy and \$5 for the Certificate of Status.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Stephen L. Provost

Steph L. Pour

Paralegal

SLP Enclosures

In accordance with the disclosure rules of Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, the content of this letter was not intended or written to be used—and cannot be used—for purposes of avoiding tax penalties, nor for purposes of promoting, marketing, or recommending to another party an arrangement involving any tax-related matters addressed herein.

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Cor			
SUBJE	ECT:	GREEP	LE, LLC	
		(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	
The en	closed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.	
Please	return all correspo	ndence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	Jeffrey M. I	Mangieri, Esq.		
			Name of Person)	······································
	Menden,	Freiman & Zitro	on, LLP	
		•	(Firm/Company)	2000 SE
2 Ravinia Drive, Suite 1200			TILL 10 P 2: 1 SECRETARY OF STAT ALLAHASSEE, FLORE	
			(Address)	HASSEE
	Atlanta, C	Seorgia 30346		E P
		(City	//State and Zip Code)	OR TA
For fur	ther information c	oncerning this matter, please	call:	IDA Ib
Ste	ve Provos	st .	at (770) 379-14	450
	(Name o	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number)
Enclos	sed is a check for	the following amount:		
\$12 5.	00 Filing Fee [\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	ns

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:
GREEPLE	, LLC
(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	•
The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1455 Ocean Drive	1455 Ocean Drive
Suite 1109	Suite 1109
Miami Beach, FL 33139	Miami Beach, FL 33139
The name and the Florida street address of the David Act Name	kerman LLAH
1455 Ocean Driv	
Florida street ac	idress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Miami Beach	FL 33139 PRATE TO THE STATE OF
City, State,	idress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33139 and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capaci statutes relating to the proper and complete p	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of alwerformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and its freed agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGRM" = Ma	ger naging Member	Name and Address:	
MGR		David Ackerman	
		1455 Ocean Drive, Suite 1109	
		Miami Beach, FL 33139	
MGR		Carlos Guinan 75 S	
		9565 Transfer Row	<u></u>
		Columbia, MD 21045	=
		SEX	<i>-</i> π
		70	− <i>\\\</i> 2
			7 5
		<u></u>	•
also attachus ann	::		
(Use attachment	t if necessary)		
CLE V: Effective	date, if other than	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
CLE V: Effective effective date is li	date, if other than	the date of filing: (OPT st be specific and cannot be more than five busines	 IONAL) ss days į
CLE V: Effective	date, if other than		,
CLE V: Effective effective date is li	date, if other than sted, the date mu late of filing.)		
CLE V: Effective effective date is li 0 days after the o	date, if other than sted, the date mu late of filing.)		,
CLE V: Effective effective date is li	date, if other than sted, the date mu late of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a me (In accordance with of this document of	st be specific and cannot be more than five busines	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2